(Rev. 03/01) PATEN OMB No. 0651-0028 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of the conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MODI, Pankaj	Name: DPM Therapeutics Corp.
	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏻 Yes 🖸	1477 Lakeshore Road Sulte 305 Burlington, Ontario, L7S 1B5 CANADA
Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	е
□ Other:	
Execution Date: December 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/259778	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ursula McGuinness	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP	□ Enclosed
Address:	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Main Street West Hamilton, Ontario Canada L8P 4Z5	8. Deposit account number.
	50-1641
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ursula McGuinness Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

> PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS I, DR. PANKAJ MODI whose full post office address is 519 Golf Links Road, Ancaster, Ontario, L9G 4X6 Canada; has invented an invention entitled

STABILIZED COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME

as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/057,481 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,494,473 filed on February 14, 2005 and any related applications and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore;

AND WHEREAS I have agreed to assign the invention to DPM THERAPEUTICS CORP. of 1477 Lakeshore Rd., Suite 305, Burlington, Ontario, L7S 1B5 Canada;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by DPM THERAPEUTICS CORP, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said DPM THERAPEUTICS CORP, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries;

AND be it known that I hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby assign to said assignee any and all right I may have to claim such priority in any country from said patent application;

AND be it known that I hereby agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to, but at the expense of the assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which will be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries and for vesting title thereto in accordance with this Assignment;

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0210 any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the said DPM THERAPEUTICS CORP. or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed at Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, this 15th day of December, 2005.

DR. PANKAJ MODI

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Name of Witness

I, Ursula M. McGuinness, whose full post office address is

Address of Witness

c/o Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, 1 Main Street West, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Z5, Canada

Name(8) of Inventor(8)

state that I was personally present and did see Dr. Pankaj Modi who is personally

known to me to be the person(s) named in the above assignment duly execute the same on the

date set forth above.

1. M. M. McGuinness